
February 24, 2004 

ORDINANCE NO. 403 R~ ~y M R 2 2 2004 

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND 
OWNED BY MMCDC'S TEAMWORKS INC 

TO THE CITY OF PARK RAPIDS HUBBARD COUNTY, MINNESOTA 
PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414.033, SUBD 2(3) 

The City Council of the City of Park Rapids, Hubbard County, Minnesota 
does hereby ordain: 

Section 1. MMCDC's Teamworks Inc. petitioned the City of park Rapids 
for annexation of its land as located in Henrietta Township, Hubbard 
County, Minnesota. 

Section 2. Notice was duly given and a hearing was held in 
conformance with Minnesota Statutes 414.033 Subd. 2b on February 
24, 2004. 

Section 3. The corporate limits of the City of Park Rapids are hereby 
extended to include the unplatted land as described on the attachment 
to this ordinance and the same s hereby annexed to be included within 
the City of Park Rapids, Minnesota, containing 22.7 acres. 

Section 4: The City Clerk is directed to make the statutory filings with 
the Department of Administration, Municipal Boundary Adjustments, 
and the affected Hubbard County and Township departments and 
officers. 

Adopted this 24th day of February 2004. 

Date :A- JS-0 4 
[seal] 



lvfMCDC'S TEAM WORKS, INC. LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

HENRIETTA TOWNSHIP, HUBBARD COUNTY,. MINNESOTA 

The West 525 feet of the West Halfofthe Southeast Quarter (yV 112 SE 1/4) of Section 19, 
Township 140, Range 34, lying North of Highway 34. 

Less and except the following described parcel: 

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of said Southeast One Quarter; thence on an assumed 
bearing South 00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds East and along the West line of said Southeast 
One Quarter a distance of 1833.84 feet; thence North 89 degrees 49 minutes 14 seconds East a 
distance of228.58 feet to the point ofbeginning ofthe tract to be described; thence continuing on 
a line running North 89 degrees 49 minutes 14 seconds East a distance of 157 feet; thence South 
00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds East to a point of intersection with the Northerly right-of-way 
of trunk highway 34; thence traveling in southwesterly direction along said northerly right-of-way 
to a point which is the intersection of a line which runs from the point of beginning and travels 
South 00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds East to the intersection with the northerly right-of-way 
oftrunk highway 34; thence traveling North 00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds West to the point 
of beginning. 

And less and except the following described parcel: 

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of said Southeast One Quarter; thence on an assumed 
bearing South 00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds East and along the West line of said Southeast 
One Quarter a distance of 183 3. 84 feet to the point of beginning of the tract to be described; 
thence continuing along said West line South 00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds East a distance of 
484.65 feet to the Northerly right-of-way of Trunk Highway 34; thence Northeasterly along said 
right-of-way a distance of 50.73 feet along a curve not tangential with the last described line, the 
chord of said curve bears North 69 degrees 06 minutes 29 seconds East, said curve is concave to 
the North, has a radius of3744.72 feet, a central angle ofOO degrees 46 minutes 35 seconds to. 
the point of compound curvature; thence Northeasterly along said right-of-way a distance of 
98.53 feet along a curve concave to the North, having a radius of 5017.79 feet and a central angle 
of i degree 07 minutes 30 seconds; thence North 67 degrees 35 minutes 52 seconds East and 
along said right-of-way a distance of96.75 feet; thence North 00 degrees 10 minutes 46 seconds 
West a distance of 3 93.7 5 feet; thence South 89 degrees 49 minutes 14 seconds West a distance 
of228.58 feet to the point ofbeginning and there terminating. 
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NOTE: 
This drawing has been compiled for tax purposes from information on file at the Hubbard 
County Courthouse . 

This map is to be used for reference purposes only and not to be used for boundary 
location! 

Hubbard County does not assume any liability for errors, omissions or inaccuracies herein 
contained. 
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Updated G.LS. Dept 6/04 

HUBBARD COUNTY 
G.I.S. DEPT. 

301 COURT AVE. 
PARK RAPIDS , MN 56470 

(218)732-2304 


